PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENCE				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
State University of New York, Binghamton				03/31/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	AFRL/IFOJ					
Street Address:	26 Electronic Parkway					
City:	Rome					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	13441-4514					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		11305611				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (315)330-7583						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 315.330.2087						
Email: deckerj@rl.af.mil						
Correspondent Name: AFRL/IFOJ Address Line 1: 26 Electronic Parkway						
Address Line 4: Rome, NEW YORK 13441-4514						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Judith M. Decker			
Total Attachments: 1 source=02-2-0093#page1.tif						

Confirmatory License

Application for: "Method and Apparatus for Identifying an Imaging Device"

inventor(s): Jessica Fridrich, Miroslav Goljan, Jan Lukas

Scrial Number: 11/305,611

Filed: 12/16/2005

Contract Number: F30602-02-2-0093

Contractor: The Air Force Research Laboratory in Rome

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified contract award with the United States Air Force Research laboratory.

- The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified contract award and the laws and regulations which re applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 31 day of March, 2006.

Post-it* Fax Note 7671	Date 3/31 pages
To JUDY DECKER	From Holly Segres
Cc./Depl.	· SunyBing
Phone #	Phone # 6077775870
Fax#	Fax# 10071775877
L	

The Research Foundation of State University of New York

By: ttester

LEGA N. GALRON Netwy Public, Statis & New York No. 4978179 Residing in Broarse County 1007

(Contractor)

E. Krentsel

Director Technology/Transfer and Innovation Partnerships Division of Research

ChDocuments and Settings/heagnus/My Documents/Confirmation/RB-216_Confirmationy License.doc

RECORDED: 04/03/2006